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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

Manila Jockey Club, Inc.
MJC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2015
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 996,170,748
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 9,462
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 996,161,286
Less:
A. Directors
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

ALFONSO R. REYNO, JR. 65,947,940 0 65,947,940 6.62



MARIZA SANTOS-TAN

ALFONSO VICTORIO G. REYNO lli
PEDRO O. TAN

CHRISTOPHER G. REYNO
PATRICK G. REYNO

JOHN ANTHONY B. ESPIRITU

MA. LUISA T. MORALES
FERDINAND A. DOMINGO

LUIS ALBERTO M. MANALAC
VICTOR C. FERNANDEZ

B. Officers

Name
ALFONSO R. REYNO JR
MARIZA SANTOS-TAN
FERDINAND A. DOMINGO
ALFONSO VICTORIO G. REYNO Il
MA. LUISA T. MORALES
LEMUEL M. SANTOS
NESTOR N. UBALDE
HEATHER EZRA C. ANNANG
PEDRO O. TAN

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

5,190
959,732
2,319,001
478,668
231,462

0
9,567,750
3,548,030
1

1
83,057,775

r O O O O r»r O O o o o

5,190
959,732
2,319,001
478,668
231,462

1
9,567,750
3,548,030
1

1
83,057,776

Direct Indirect  Total direct & indirect shares

o/ o O o o

134,594
0

0

0
134,594

O O O O O oo o o o

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
104,833,772

Name Direct
ARCO EQUITIES, INC. 104,833,772 0
104,833,772 0
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
NA 0 0

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect
NA
F. Banks

Name Direct Indirect

NA

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

o/ o O o o

134,594
0

0

0
134,594

104,833,772

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.09
0.23
0.04
0.02

0.96
0.35

8.31

% to Total Outstanding Shares

o/ o O o o

0.01

o

0.01

% to Total Outstanding Shares
10.52

10.52



G. Employees

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
NA 0 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
NA 0 0
|. Others

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
NA

Number of Listed

Common Shares 996,170,748
Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 188,026,142
Total Number of Shares

Owned 808,135,144
by the Public

Public Ownership 81.12

Percentage

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:

Name Heather Ezra Annang

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

Designation Corporate Compliance & Information Officer
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