The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Manila Jockey Club, Inc. MJC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2015

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	996,170,748
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	9,462
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	996,161,286

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
ALFONSO R. REYNO, JR.	65,947,940	0	65,947,940	6.62

MARIZA SANTOS-TAN	5,190	0	5,190	0
ALFONSO VICTORIO G. REYNO III	959,732	0	959,732	0.09
PEDRO O. TAN	2,319,001	0	2,319,001	0.23
CHRISTOPHER G. REYNO	478,668	0	478,668	0.04
PATRICK G. REYNO	231,462	0	231,462	0.02
JOHN ANTHONY B. ESPIRITU	0	1	1	0
MA. LUISA T. MORALES	9,567,750	0	9,567,750	0.96
FERDINAND A. DOMINGO	3,548,030	0	3,548,030	0.35
LUIS ALBERTO M. MANALAC	1	0	1	0
VICTOR C. FERNANDEZ	1	0	1	0
	83,057,775	1	83,057,776	8.31

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
ALFONSO R. REYNO JR	0	0	0	0
MARIZA SANTOS-TAN	0	0	0	0
FERDINAND A. DOMINGO	0	0	0	0
ALFONSO VICTORIO G. REYNO III	0	0	0	0
MA. LUISA T. MORALES	0	0	0	0
LEMUEL M. SANTOS	134,594	0	134,594	0.01
NESTOR N. UBALDE	0	0	0	0
HEATHER EZRA C. ANNANG	0	0	0	0
PEDRO O. TAN	0	0	0	0
	134,594	0	134,594	0.01

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
ARCO EQUITIES, INC.	104,833,772	0	104,833,772	10.52
	104,833,772	0	104,833,772	10.52

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	996,170,748
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	188,026,142
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	808,135,144
Public Ownership Percentage	81.12

-

Filed on behalf by:

Naı	me	Heather Ezra Annang
Des	signation	Corporate Compliance & Information Officer